# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Starkey Laboratories, Inc.		06/13/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Greg Austin
Street Address:	1677 Washington Avenue S.
City:	Eden Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77077139	MAGNUM EAR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)339-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 339-8300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric O. Haugen
Address Line 1: 121 S. Eighth Street
Address Line 2: 1130 TCF Tower

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007-3275/MAGNUM EAR			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric O. Haugen			
Signature:	/Eric O. Haugen/			
Date:	06/18/2007			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0037

900079578

Total Attachments: 2 source=MagnumEar#page1.tif source=MagnumEar#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0038

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, Starkey Laboratories, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation having its principle offices at 6700 Washington Ave. S., Eden Prairie, MN 55344 has filed a trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the following mark:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	<u>Filed</u>
MAGNUM EAR	77/077,139	January 5, 2007

WHEREAS, Greg Austin is desirous of acquiring said trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Starkey Laboratories, Inc. does hereby assign to Greg Austin all right, title and interest in and to the MAGNUM EAR trademark and the application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the application to register the trademark.

Greg Austin grants Starkey Laboratories, Inc. a license to use the MAGNUM EAR mark on and in connection with the goods covered by the assigned application, and Starkey Laboratories, Inc. accepts this license.

Starkey Laboratories, Inc. acknowledges the ownership of the MAGNUM EAR mark in Greg Austin, and agrees that all use of the mark by Starkey Laboratories, Inc. shall inure to the benefit and be on behalf of Greg Austin.

Starkey Laboratories, Inc. agrees that the nature and quality of all goods sold by Starkey Laboratories, Inc. under the mark, and all related advertising, promotional, and other related uses of the mark by Starkey Laboratories, Inc. shall conform to standards set by and be under the control of Greg Austin. The parties acknowledge that all uses of the mark as well as the nature and quality of the goods sold to date under the mark, meet these standards.

The license granted herein shall continue in force and effect for the term of any registration which may issue on the assigned mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0039

THE	Commissioner of	i atent an	4 1	raucina	uko io io	quesieu to is	sauc u	ic ceru	neace	OI
Registration	to Assign <mark>ee, Gre</mark> g	Austin.								
June	Assignment is 2007		at	Eden	Prairie,	Minnesota,	this	<u>/3</u>	day	of
			(	STARK	KEY LAB	RATORIE	S, INC	<b>2.</b>		

ts. (Title)

**RECORDED: 06/18/2007**